Res. 18819
FIFTH ADDENDUM TO
CONSULTING AGREEMENT

v

THIS FIFTH ADDENDUM, made and entered into this l day of

ye
.\ Ul , 2015, by and between JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI,

hereinafter called "the County", and TUSA CONSULTING SERVICES, 75757 Highway
1082, Covington, LA, hereinafter called "Consultant."

WHEREAS, Consultant and County entered into a Consulting Agreement dated
May 5, 2011, whereunder Consultant agreed to provide consulting services and
assistance to the County in analyzing viable options for compliance with the FCC
conversion mandate, at a cost to the County not to exceed $38,250.00; and,

WHEREAS, subsequent addenda authorized by the Legislature have extended
the Agreement with Tusa through December 31, 2014, and expanded the Scope of
Work to include assistance with the implementation of an updated radio system at the
new Sheriff's Headquarters; and,

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to extend the Agreement and expand the
scope to improve service coverage in the southern portions of the County; and,

WHEREAS, by Resolution 18819, dated May 4, 2015, the County Legislature
has authorized this Fifth Addendum to the Consulting Agreement with Consultant to
provide these additional services.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the terms and

provisions herein contained, County and Consultant respectively agree with each other

as follows: ——
FILED
-1- JU oy 01 ,,,H

MARY Jo SP
COUNTY Cleng



1. Except as expressly provided herein, all provisions of the Consulting
Agreement, dated May 16, 2011, the First Addendum dated February 29, 2012, the
Second Addendum dated May 10, 2013, the Third Addendum dated November 8, 2013,
and the Fourth Addendum dated March 26, 2014, between Consultant and County shall
remain in full force and effect.

2. This Fifth Addendum shall be effective January 1, 2015 and shall extend
until December 31, 2015.

3. The maximum sum to be paid by County to Consultant shall be increased
by the amount of $4,860.00, for a maximum total of $162,990.00, payable pursuant to
the attached Exhibit A.

4. The Scope of Services shall be amended to include assistance with
improved local portable coverage, as is more fully set out in the project change order
attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference.

5. This Fifth Addendum, together with the Consulting Agreement dated May
16, 2011, the First Addendum dated February 29, 2012, the Second Addendum, dated
May 10, 2013, the Third Addendum dated November 8, 2013, and the Fourth
Addendum dated March 26, 2014, incorporates the entire understanding and agreement

of the parties.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have set their hands and seals on the date

first above written.

TUSA CONSULTING SERVICES

B

Federal [.D. No.81-0675929

APPROVED TO FORM:

0. foh.

W. Stephen Nfxon ¥
County Courfselor

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

L NS~

Michael D. Sanders

County Executive

ATTEST:

Mary Jo Spino
Clerk of the Coun

REVENUE CERTIFICATE

| hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the
appropriation to which this contract is chargeable, and a cash balance otherwise
unencumbered in the treasury from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to
meet the obligation of $4,860.00 which is hereby authorized.

G

( ' | Legrze——o
Director-of Finarice and Purchasing
Account No. 004-5104-56080

L SloHoo15007



EXHIBIT A
Res. 18819

tusa

[ — - Raising the 8ar in Rudio Communicolions

Consuiting Servicos

JACKSON COUNTY P25 RADIO PROJECT
Change Order:

Additional services.

ESTIMATED
TASK DESCRIPTION HOURS

Assist Greenwood with installation of a DVRS repeater provided
by Jackson County to improve local portable coverage. Test and
verify operation with County Dispatch and Greenwood. Verify FCC

1 licensing. 16 $2,160
Assist the County with tasks required to obtain access to the
Independence/Blue Springs (Eastern Jackson County - EJC) system

2 for Sheriff's and Park Ranger's users. 16 $2,160
Once the County has access to the EJC system, verify all required

3 talkgroups are operational. 4 $540

Total Hours

Change Order cost:|] 54,860

APPROVED:

DATE:

TUSA CONSULTING SERVICES




